
 

St. André Bessette Parish 
Christmas and New Year’s Mass Schedule 

 
 

Fourth Sunday of Advent 
This year, the Fourth Sunday of Advent falls on Christmas Eve.  

Saturday, December 23 - 4 pm @ Holy Cross and 6 pm @ St. Rose of Lima (Nativity Pageant) 
Sunday, December 24 - 9 am @ St. Bernard 

 
 

Christmas 
Masses for Christmas 2023 will be as follows: 

Sunday, December 24 - 4 pm @ Holy Cross, 6 pm @ St. Bernard and 7 pm @ St. Rose of Lima 
Monday, December 25 - 10 am @ St. Bernard and 11 am @ St. Rose of Lima 

 
 

Christmas Week 
Tuesday, December 26 - NO 6:30 pm MASS @ St. Bernard 

Wednesday, December 27 – NO 6:30 pm MASS @ St. Rose of Lima 
Thursday, December 28 (Feast of Holy Innocents, Martyrs) – 10 am Mass followed  

by ½ hour Adoration and Benediction @ St. Bernard 
Friday, December 29 – 10 am Mass followed immediately by Benediction @ St. Rose of Lima 

 
 

The Feast of the Holy Family (Sunday after Christmas) 
Saturday, December 30 – 4 pm @ Holy Cross 

Sunday, December 31 –  9 am @ St. Bernard and 11 am @ St. Rose of Lima 
 
 

New Year’s 
January 1, The Feast of Mary, Mother of God, is another Holy Day of Obligation. 

Mass schedule is as follows: 
Sunday, December 31 – 7 pm @ St. Bernard 

Monday, January 1 – 9 am at Holy Cross and 10 am @ St. Rose of Lima 
 
 

For those who might be interested, there will be Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament at 11 pm on 
New Year’s Eve at St. Bernard. We will pray the Rosary for Peace and receive Benediction at 12 

midnight. 
 
 
 
 

On behalf of Deacon Dan, Lynette, Maria, Claire and myself, I want to take this opportunity to 
wish all of you who will be away a very Merry Christmas and Happy New Year! May you have a 
very blessed, peace-filled time with your family and friends. Safe travels wherever you go. I 
look forward to greeting you when you return!  ...Fr. Gerald 


